RNS805RDB RU Demonstrator Board
Product Brief
RS-000692-PB Rev 2 Confidential © RANsemi – Jul-25 Page 1 of 2
Product Summary
The RNS805RDB is a flexible 5G/4G Radio Unit
board used to demonstrate the RNS805 SoC as
an O-RAN Alliance Cat A O-RU. It includes an
on-board TI AFE7769D RF transceiver and

RS-000692-PB Version 2  Confidential © RANsemi – Jul-25 Page 2 of 2
RNS805RDB Board
Ordering Information
Order Code Product Name Details
RNS805RDB-78 RNS805 RU Demonstrator
Board
Build for Band n78 operation. Complete
with Linux source code including BSP and
drivers available via GitHub.
RNS805-NR-RU-eval NR RU evaluation licence for
RNS805RDB-78
3 month NR RU binary evaluation licence
for RNS805RDB-78. Licence covers any
number of boards but is limited to 3
months duration.
The Export Control Classification Number (ECCN) is 5A991.b.4
Additional compatible O-RU Software
Customers can upgrade to the following full licence software products. Licensees will be able to
download software releases and documentation from the RANsemi resources page.
Order Code Product Name Details
O-RU-bin O-RU binary 5GNR with LTE Including 10 days support
NR-RU-bin 5GNR O-RU binary software Including 10 days support
O-RU-src O-RU source code 5GNR with LTE Including 10 days support
NR-RU-src 5GNR RU source code  Including 10 days support
RU-MP-src O-RU M-plane source code Including 5 days support
Further information
For further details about RNS805RDB, RNS805-RU-BB (without RFFE), RNS805 silicon and O-RU
software, please contact your local RANsemi representative or email us at info@ransemi.com